
 

 

 

 

Forename  Surname Role  Email 
Keith Wallace Premiership Division Rep  vice.president@sru.org.uk 

Kevin Quinn Premiership Division Rep  kevin.quinn@btinternet.com 

Gerry Tosh National Division 2 Rep    gerry@ppinvest.co.uk  

Colin Rigby National Division 1 Rep      rigbyc@hotmail.co.uk 

Neil Sutherland National Division 2 Rep    mrnmsutherland@gmail.com 

Ian Carse National Division 3 Rep iangarntc@gmail.com 

Murdo Gillanders Edinburgh Regional Rep  murdo.gillanders@gmail.com  

David Jamieson Glasgow North Regional Rep  david.jamieson7@btopenworld.com 

Alistair  Forsyth Scottish Borders Regional Rep ajforsyth@btinternet.com 

Hazel  Swankie Midlands Regional Rep + Board Member HazelatJHS@aol.com 

Bob Richmond North Regional Representative + Board Member bob@3bcsl.co.uk 

Jim O'Neill Glasgow South Regional Rep  jimtoggle@sky.com  

Gibb McMillan Schools Representative g.mcmillan@midlothian.education 

Mhairi  Hay Referees Representative mhairihay@hotmail.co.uk 

Mike Bruce Women's Representative  mike.bruce@sru.org.uk 

Gavin Scott Director of Rugby Devemopment gavin.scott@sru.org.uk 
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